

08.06.2021

IRC: F48:57:239:2021

The Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 The Manager, Bombay Stock Exchange limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: KARURVYSYA

Scrip Code: 590003

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release titled - "Karur Vysya Bank donates ₹ 20.00 lakhs under CSR to set up COVID Care centre at Hyderabad".

\*\*\*\*\*\*

In compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith Press Release made by the Bank titled - "Karur Vysya Bank donates ₹ 20.00 lakhs under CSR to set up COVID Care centre at Hyderabad".

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

Srinivasarao M Company Secretary

Encl: As above

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED Investor Relations Cell, Registered & Central Office, No.20, Erode Road, Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S., Karur - 639 002. ©: 04324-269431,35,40-43, Fax: 04324-225700 Email: kvbshares@kvbmail.com Website: www.kvb.co.in CIN: L65110TN1916PLC001295



Central Office, Karur www.kvb.co.in | 1860 258 1916

## PRESS RELEASE

## Karur Vysya Bank donates Rs. 20.00 lakhs under CSR to set up COVID Care centre at Hyderabad



(L to R) Mr. Balaji N, Sales Head Retail Llability, KVB, Mr. Ramakrishna C, Deputy General Manager, KVB, Mr. Pavan Kumar M, Branch Head, KVB Nallakunta, Dr. Santhosh Kumar K, National Joint Secretary, SAKSHAM & Dr. Vijay B, State Vice President, SAKSHAM

**Hyderabad, June 7, 2021**: Karur Vysya Bank has donated a sum of Rs. 20.00 lakhs under its CSR Programme to SAMADRUSHTI KSHAMATA VIKAS EVAM ANUSANDHAN MANDAL (SAKSHAM), Hyderabad to support the setting up of a temporary COVID-19 Care facility at the Durgabhai Deshmukh Hospital, run by the Andhra Mahila Sabha at Hyderabad. The first instalment of Rs. 10.00 lakhs was handed over by Mr. C Ramakrishna, Deputy General Manager of Karur Vysya Bank to Dr. Santhosh Kumar K, National Joint Secretary, SAKSHAM, and Dr. Vijay B, State Vice President, SAKSHAM, today.

Thirty dedicated beds provided with high flow oxygen facility for COVID - 19 patients have been set up at the hospital.

Mr. B Ramesh Babu, MD & CEO of the Bank said "Karur Vysya Bank has so far donated Rs. 4.61 cr. during the second wave of the corona pandemic under its Corporate Social Responsibility Programme. The Bank will support all initiatives of the Government in fighting the pandemic."